## 900232999 09/07/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VisionSync, Inc		09/07/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUESTCOURSE, LLC	
Street Address:	4070 Woodridge Road	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33133	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4184101	SMARTBUDDY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 3059683909

Email: steven@questcourse.com
Correspondent Name: QUESTCOURSE, LLC
Address Line 1: 4070 Woodridge Road
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33133

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Sikes
Signature:	/stevensikes/
Date:	09/07/2012

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=SMARTBUDDY TRADEMARK LEGAL DOC#page1.tif source=SMARTBUDDY TRADEMARK LEGAL DOC#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004857 FRAME: 0503

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ("Assignor"), VisionSync, Inc., whose address is 2225 E. Bayshore Road Suite 200, Palo Alto, CA 94303, is the owner of the trademark and service mark SMARTBUDDY (the "Mark"), the common law rights in and to the Mark and the registered trademark/service mark before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), Registration No. 4184101, the particulars for which are for the Mark for use in connection with "Global Communication Services" (the "Services").

WHEREAS, Assignor, has used the mark on a Facebook App (the "Application") and as a patent platform (the "Platform") in Interstate Commerce to provide certain of such Services;

WHEREAS, QuestCourse, LLC/Sikes ("Assignee"), whose address is 4070 Woodridge Road, Miami, FL, 33133, is desirous of acquiring all right title and interest in and to the Registered Mark, the Platform, and all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee and Assignee does hereby accept assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Application, the Domain Names, and the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto.

Signed this <u>27</u> day of August, 2012.

)

ASSIGNOR: VisionSync, Inc.  By:	ASSIGNEE: QuestCourse, LLC By:
Name: Steven Sikes Title: President	Name: Steven Sikes Title: Managing Director
STATE OF Florida )	

SS.

On this day personally appeared before me Steven Brian Sikes to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004857 FRAME: 0504

COUNTY OF Dade

# Steven B. sikes

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

MARLENE RUANO
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2013
Commission # 0D 882852

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Flovide residing at Wigner

My Appointment Expires: April 21,2013

JS

88419871.PROPI257487.3 2894980011 .

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004857 FRAME: 0505